® SEGO LILY ™

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLE
BRANDS INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE s [l

REF.SKU. SL-BIB-1 & SL-BIB-2

UPHOLSTERED BED CAMA METALICA CURVA LIT COURBE EN METAL

For assistance with assembly or customer service, call 1-877-924-2090 (English) Monday-Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Mountain Time, North America. Email: customerservice@rstbrands.com or visit our website at www.rstbrands.com

Para obtener ayuda con el ensamblaje o para contactar a servicio al cliente, llame al 1-877-924-2090 (inglés)
de lunes a viernes, de 8 a.m. a 5 p.m. (Hora de la montana de América del Norte), envie un correo electronico a:
customerservice@rstbrands.com, o visite nuestro sitio web en: www.rstbrands.com.

Pour obtenir de I'aide pour I'assemblage ou le service a la clientéle, composez le 1-877-924-2090
(Anglais) du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h a 17 h, heure de l'ouest, Amérique du Nord. Courriel:
customerservice@rstbrands.com ou visitez notre site Web a www.rsthrands.com

SPECIAL NOTE: PLEASE KEEP THESE INSTRUCTION FOR FURTHER USE.

NOTA ESPECIAL: CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO FUTURO.
NOTE SPECIALE : VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTJONS POUR UN USAGE ULTERIEUR.




ASSEMBLY PARTS PIEZAS DE ENSAMBLAJE MATERIEL D’ASSEMBLAGE
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Qty 1 Qty 4 Qty 2
Qty1 Footboard Side Rails Side Wings
Headboard Pie de cama Rieles laterales Alas laterales
Cabecera Pied de lit Rails latéraux Ailes latérales
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Qty 2 Qty 2 Qiy1 Qty 2
Footboard Legs Side Rail Legs Center Rail Slats
Patas de pie de cama Patas de riel lateral Riel central Listones
Pattes du pied de lit Pattes des rails latéraux Rail central Lattes
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Qty 4 Qty 4 Qty 8 Qty 10
Support legs Bolt Screw (M8*20MM) Bolt Screw (M6*30MM) Bolt Screw (M6*50MM)
Patas de apoyo Tornillo (M8*20MM) Tornillo (MG*30MM) Tornillo (M6*50MM)
Pattes de soutien Boulon (M8*20MM) Boulon (M6*30MM) Boulon (M6*50MM)
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Qty 8 Qty 1 Qty 1 Qty 20
Bolt Screw (M6*60MM) Hex wrench 65MM Hex wrench 70MM Screw 32MM
Tornillo (M6*60MM) llave hexagonal clé 65MM | jave hexagonal clé TOMM Tornillo 32MM
Boulon (M6*60MM) hexagonale 65MM hexagonale 70MM Vis 32MM
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Qty 10 Qty 18 Qty 4
Spring Washer Flat Washer Plastic Foot adjuster
Arandela elastica Arandela plana Ajustador de pata de plastico
Rondelle a ressort Rondelle plate Pied ajusteur en plastique




Step 1.
Paso 1.

ftape 1.

UNZIP THE BLACK NON-WOVEN FABRIC ON THE BACK OF THE HEADBOARD AND TAKE OUT ALL
THE PARTS. (NOTE: Zip the black non-woven fabric back after taking out the parts).

ABRA LA CREMALLERA DE LA TELA NEGRA EN LA PARTE POSTERIOR DE LA CABECERA Y SAQUE
TODAS LAS PIEZAS. (NOTA: Vuelva a cerrar la tela negra después de sacar las piezas).

DEZIPPEZ LE TEXTILE NOIR NON-TISSE A L'ARRIERE DE LA TETE DE LIT ET RETIREZ TOUTES
LES PIECES. (NOTE : Zippez I'arriére du textile noir non-tissé apres avoir retiré toutes les pieces).

Step 2.
Paso 2.

Ftape 2.

ATTACH THE SIDE WING (D) TO THE HEADBOARD (A) ATTACH THE LEGS TO THE FOOTBOARD
(B) - Step 2A Attach the side wings (D) to the headboard (A) using bolt screw (L), spring washer (Q), flat
washer (R), and hex wrench (N). Step 2B Attach foothoard legs (E) to the footboard (B).

CONECTE EL ALA LATERAL (D) A LA CABECERA (A) Y LAS PATAS AL PIE DE CAMA (B): Paso 2A
Conecte las alas laterales (D) a la cabecera (A) utilizando el tornillo (L), la arandela eldstica (Q), la arandela
plana (R) y la llave hexagonal (N). Paso 2B Conecte las patas del pie de cama (E) al pie de cama (B).

ATTACHER LES AILES LATERALES (D) A LA TETE DE LIT (A) ATTACHER LES PATTES AU PIED DE
LIT (B) — Etape 2A Attachez les ailes latérales (D) a la téte de lit (A) en utilisant une vis-écrou (L), une

rondelle a ressort (Q), une rondelle plate (R) et une clé hexagonale (N). Etape 2B Attachez les pattes du pied
de lit (E) au pied de lit (B).

Step 1.

BACK VIEW OF THE HEADBOARD
VISTA POSTERIOR DE LA CABECERA
VUE ARRIERE DE LA TETE DE LIT

Step 2.

BACK VIEW
VISTA POSTERIOR
VUE ARRIERE




Step 3. FROM THE FRONT OF THE FOOTBOARD - Attach bolt screw (J) to the footboard (B) using
hex wrench (0).
Paso 3. DESDE LA PARTE DELANTERA DEL PIE DE CAMA - Conecte el tornillo (J) al pie de cama
(B) utilizando la llave hexagonal (0O).
Etape 3. A PARTIR DU DEVANT DU PIED DE LIT — Attachez la vis-écrou (J) au pied de lit (B) en
utilisant la clé hexagonale (0).
Step 4. ATTACH THE SIDE RAIL LEG TO THE SIDE RAILS- Attach the side rail legs (F) to the left
side rail and the right side rail (C) using bolt screw (K) flat washer (R) and hex wrench (N).
Paso 4. CONECTE LA PATA DEL RIEL LATERAL A LOS RIELES LATERALES - Conecte las patas
del riel lateral (F) a los rieles laterales izquierdo y derecho (C) utilizando un tornillo (K), la
arandela plana (R) v la llave hexagonal (N).
ftape 4_ ATTACHER LES PATTES DES RAILS LATERAUX AUX RAILS LATERAUX — Attachez les
pattes des rails latéraux (F) au rail latéral gauche et au rail latéral droit (C) en utilisant une
vis-écrou (K), une rondelle plate (R) et une clé hexagonale (N).
FRONT VIEW
Step 3. VISTA DELANTERA
VUE DE FACE
Step 4.




Step 5.
Paso 5.

ATTACH THE SIDE RAILS TO THE HEADBOARD AND FOOTBOARD - Attach the side rails (C) headboard (A), using bolt screw (L), spring
washer (Q), flat washer (R) hex wrench (N), then attach the foothoard(B) to the side rails (C) by latching the brackets down.

CONECTE LOS RIELES LATERALES A LA CABECERA Y AL PIE DE CAMA - Conecte los rieles laterales (C) a la cabecera (A), utilizando
el tornillo (L), la arandela elastica (Q), la arandela plana (R) v la llave hexagonal (N) y luego fije la cabecera (B) a los rieles laterales (C) trabando
los soportes.

ATTACHER LES RAILS LATERAUX A LA TETE ET AU PIED DE LIT — Attachez les rails latéraux (C)
a la téte de lit (A) en utilisant une vis-écrou (L), une rondelle a ressort (Q), une rondelle plate (R), une clé
hexagonale (N) et ensuite, attachez le pied de lit (B) aux rails latéraux (C) en verrouillant les supports vers
le bas.

ATTACH THE SUPPORT LEGS TO THE SLATS - Attach the support legs (I) to the slats (H) using bolt
screw (M) hex wrench (N). Using adjuster (S) to level the support legs (1) to the floor.

CONECTE LAS PATAS DE APOYO A LOS LISTONES - Conecte las patas de apoyo (I) a los listones (H)
utilizando el tornillo (M) y la llave hexagonal (N). Use el ajustador (S) para nivelar las patas de apoyo (1) al
piso.

ATTACHER LES PATTES DE SOUTIEN AUX LATTES — Attachez les pattes de soutien (1) aux lattes (H)
en utilisant une vis-écrou (M) et une clé hexagonale (N). Utilisez I'ajusteur (S) pour niveler les pattes de
soutien (1) au plancher.

Step 6.

ATTENTION: Please keep the adjuster around
5 to 8 mm distant away from the floor.
ATENCION: Mantenga el ajustador a una
distancia de entre 5y 8 mm del suelo.
ATTENTION : Veuillez garder 'ajusteur a une
distance d’environ 5 & 8 mm du plancher.



Step 7.

ATTACH THE SLATS TO THE SIDE RAILS - Attach the slats (H) to the side rails (C) using the screws (P)
with a phillips screw driver (not included). Also, tighten four bolts for the footboard using hex wrench (0).

P 7 CONECTE LOS LISTONES A LOS RIELES LATERALES - Conecte los listones (H) a los rieles laterales
aso /. (C) utilizando los tornillos (P) y un destornillador Phillips (no incluido). Luego, ajuste los cuatro tornillos del
pie de cama con |a llave hexagonal (0).
ftape 7 ATTACHER LES LATTES AUX RAILS LATERAUX - Attachez les lattes (H) aux rails latéraux (C) en
" utilisant les vis (P) avec un tournevis cruciforme (non inclus). Aussi, serrez les quatre boulons du pied de lit
en utilisant une clé hexagonale (0).
Step 7.




